

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.11245-11246/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2009 in WA Nos.343-44/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S.ANNAMALAI COTTON MILLS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPERINT.ENGINEER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the parties to file additional documents.

Place the petitions thereafter under the heading "After Notice Matters".

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master